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A Study on the Beauty Action of the High—School Girl
with the Beauty, Beauty Products,
and Multi-function Beauty Product Interest.

Barng Keejung
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Beauty Health Management, Daejeon University

Abstract

Teenage girls under the influence of the physical changes due to the rapid
physical development and appearance are interested. 200 parts were used for the
statistical analysis of this research against the common excitation high school
student positioned in Seoul. First, there was lots of the girl student managing the
appearance due to the psychological satisfaction. And the girl student without the
friend of the opposite sex managed the appearance at the psychological
satisfaction. Because to be more important, thing including the studying, and etc.
was the priority the girl student who doesn't the appearance management did not
do the appearance management. Second, the factor found out over one month
allowance 50,000 circle to be the very important factor through the beauty action
high of the high beauty product concern degree and girl student action of the
beauty product concern degree and girl student where there is the friend of the
opposite sex. Third, the more the concern degree about the beauty product was
high as the concern degree about the beauty was high, the girl student in high
school could know that beauty action was high as the concern degree about the
multi function beauty product was high.
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How to measure
Multiple Choice
/ technology type
Multiple Choice
/ 5 steps how to Likert
Step 5 Likert method
Step 5 Likert method

Number of
questions
10
18

Interest in Beauty
Beauty product
Beauty Behavior

Measured variables
Demographic characteristics

Number
Part |
Part Il
Part Il
Part IV

<Table 1> Measuring Tools Configuration

Likert ®E2 PAEACH
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Alpha
0.89
0.79
0.95
0.67

Number of questions

Ct 12.0% =22 LIEHRLCH

Division
Interest in Beauty
The interest of beauty products
Beauty Behavior

+8E XZ= SPSS(Statistical Package
The interest of multi-function beauty products

o179

==
[y

<Table 2> The reliability of the measurement tool



<Table 3> General characteristics of study subjects
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<Table 4> Interest in Beauty
Division N Mean SD t(F) P
First grade 46 3.31 0.96
Grade Grade 2 73 3.03 0.92 2.09 0.127
Grade 3 81 3.28 0.78
Less than W 20,000 44 3.04 0.93
Less than 2 to 50,000
Monthl 82 3.14 0.75 .
| oty won 265 0.050
alowance 1 yiore than 50,000 won 55 3.46 0.89
Etc. 19 2.99 1.14
Have 121 3.32 0.84
Have Male 2 44 0.016
friends Not 79 3.01 0.91
totality 200 3.20 0.88
* p<.05
<Table 5> The interest of beauty products
Division N Mean SD t(F) o
First grade 46 2.66 0.67
Grade Grade 2 73 2.59 0.61 1.42 0.243
Grade 3 81 2.76 0.64
Less than W 20,000 44 2.60 0.64
Less than 2 to 50,000
Monthl 82 2.65 0.58 )
| oty won 2.98 0.033
alowance | yore than 50,000 won 55 0.86 0.66
Etc. 19 2.40 0.70
H Mal Have 121 2.73 0.64
ave Maie 162 0.106
friends Not 79 2.58 0.63
totality 200 2.67 0.64
* p<.05
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0.53
0.54
0.54

Mean
2.80
2.66
2.79
2.73
2.76
2.80
2.61

2.80
2.67
2.75

46
73
81
44
82
55
19
121
79
200

First grade
Grade 2
Grade 3
Less than ¥ 20,000
won
More than 50,000 won
Etc.
Have
Not

Less than 2 to 50,000

Division
totality

Grade
friends

=2 2020102 LIEH

Monthly
allowance
Have Male

<Table 6> The interest of multi-function beauty products
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<Table 8> Appearance management reasons
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<Table 10> Interesting relationship between beauty and beauty behavior

Beauty Behavior

0.732"™
(0.000)

Division

Interest in Beauty

*xx p<,001

<Table 11> Interest in beauty products, behavior and relationships and beauty

Beauty Behavior

0.694™
(0.000)

Division

Interest in beauty products

*xx <001

<Table 12> Multi-Function Beauty Products Beauty behavior and the relationship between interest

Beauty Behavior

0.533™
(0.000)

Division

Interest in multi-function beauty products

*xx p<,001
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